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Agency 
Number

Agency FY26 BDS Project Title Parish   P5 to P1  Priority 1 P1 CLOC P1 I & I  Priority 2 P2 CLOC   Reauthorized P5   New P5 Priority 5 Total P5 NLOC

 State General 
Fund 

NonRecurring 
(Surplus)

Capital Outlay 
Savings Fund

Total Other 
Means of 
Finance 

(Surplus Not 
Included)

TOTAL Project 
Funding

01-109 COASTAL PROTECTION AND 
RESTORATION AUTHORITY

575208 Atchafalaya Basin Protection and Enhancement 
(Federal Match and Local/Sponsor Match)

Assumption, Avoyelles, 
Iberia, Iberville, Pointe 
Coupee, St. Landry, St. 
Martin, St. Mary

4,000,000            4,000,000            4,000,000            3,000,000            7,000,000            7,000,000            11,000,000            

01-109 COASTAL PROTECTION AND 
RESTORATION AUTHORITY

575217 Morganza to the Gulf of Mexico Hurricane Protection 
Project

Ascension, Assumption, 
Iberia, Iberville, 
Lafourche, Pointe 
Coupee, St. Martin, St. 
Mary, Terrebonne, 
West Baton Rouge

79,500,000          52,000,000          131,500,000        131,500,000        8,000,000            139,500,000          

01-112 DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS 574058 Plaquemine Readiness Center Modernization Iberville 676,000               676,000               676,000               59,000                  735,000                 

01-112 DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS 574062 Renovate-Upgrade Cadet Barracks Buildings 18, 21, 
22, 23, and 24, Youth Challenge Program (YCP), 
Carville, Louisiana

Iberville 8,426                    8,426                    8,426                      

01-112 DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS 574065 Gillis W. Long Center, Water, Fire, and Sewage Line 
Upgrades, Carville, Louisiana

Iberville 1,475,568            1,475,568            1,475,568              

01-112 DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS 575542 At-Risk Youth Education Center of Excellence - Gillis 
W. Long Center

Iberville 10,000,000          10,000,000          10,000,000          10,000,000            

07-270 ADMINISTRATION 574460 New Mississippi River Bridge Ascension, East Baton 
Rouge, Iberville, St. 
James, West Baton 
Rouge

782,632               782,632               3,000,000            3,000,000            3,000,000            3,782,632              

08-406 LOUISIANA CORRECTIONAL 
INSTITUTE FOR WOMEN

574124 Rebuild and/or Replace Facility Due to Damage from 
2016 Flood Event

Iberville 13,289,718          13,289,718          13,289,718            

36-L13 PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE DISTRICT 575495 Bayou Manchac Clearing and Snagging Ascension, East Baton 
Rouge, Iberville

1,370,000            1,370,000            1,370,000            1,370,000              

36-L13 PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE DISTRICT 575504 Bayou Manchac Regional Flood Risk Reduction 
Permitting

Ascension, East Baton 
Rouge, Iberville

1,240,000            1,240,000            1,240,000            1,240,000              

50-J24 IBERVILLE PARISH 575854 Choctaw Bayou Drainage and Ecological 
Improvements, Planning and Construction

Iberville 1,000,000            650,000               1,650,000            1,650,000            1,650,000              

50-J24 IBERVILLE PARISH              575837 Bayou Pigeon Community Flood Levee Extension 
Project

Iberville           940,000               940,000               940,000                 

50-MV5 WHITE CASTLE 575783 Training and Learning Center, Planning and 
Construction

Iberville 1,000,000            1,000,000            1,000,000            1,000,000              

50-MV5 WHITE CASTLE 575786 Street and Drainage Improvements, Planning and 
Construction

Iberville 2,700,000            2,700,000            2,700,000            300,000               500,000               3,500,000              

50-MW6 ST. GABRIEL 575455 City Council Chambers Phase 2, Planning and 
Construction

Iberville 1,938,500            1,938,500 700,000               700,000               2,638,500              

50-MW6 ST. GABRIEL 576133 City Council Chambers - New Construction Iberville 496,214               496,214               496,214                 

0 21,991,058 20,052,558 1,938,500 0 0 94,510,000 67,266,000 161,776,000 160,136,000 8,359,000 500,000 0 192,626,058
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Projects with a single asterisk (*) were deemed NULL. 

Projects with a double asterisk (**) were vetoed by the Governor. 1 of 1


